o Mill House Day Nursery
¢ Fee List 2025 — 2026

Mill House *Minimum 4 day attendance*
Day Nursery

Fees are calculated over 51 weeks and charged monthly in advance.

Fees must be paid on the 1* of each month.

(A 10% sibling discount is available for the eldest child. Details of fees can also be found on our website)

0-3 years 3-5 years
Full Time Monthly Rate £1,912.50 (£90 per day) £1,806.25 (£85 per day)
9m/2yr/3yr 15h Funding £1,580 £1,497.50
30hr Funding £1,200 (From Sep 25) £1,141.25
4 Days Monthly Rate £1,615 (£95 per day) £1,530 (£90 per day)
9m/2yr/3yr 15h Funding £1,258.75 £1,197.50
30hr Funding £855 (From Sep 25) £817.50

Funding calculations are based on a full 38 week entitlement commencing at the beginning of each academic

year on 1st Sept. Funding calculations for new registrations after this date will be provided separately.

Funding

We accept 15hr and 30hr extended funding. All parents must check eligibilty using the

following link www.childcarechoices.co.uk. Your funding entiltlement will be calculated

over 51 weeks. Meals plus additional costs for services over and above your government
entitilement will be charged to you on a monthly basis. ‘Funded only’ places are subject

to availability.

4Year-Olds 3-Year-Olds 2-Year-Olds 9 Months +
Funding Eligibility
DOB
Autumn | 01/04/2020 - 31/08/2020 01/04/2021 - 31/08/2021 | 01/04/2022 -31/08/2022 | 01/09/2022- 30/11/2023
2024 to
2025 Spring 01/09/2020 - 31/12/2020 01/09/2021 - 3112/2021 | 0V09/2022- 3112/2022 | 01012023 31/03/2024

Summer | 01012021 - 31/03/2021 OVON/2022 -31/03/2022 | OVON/2023- 31/03/2023 01/04/2023-30/06/2024



http://www.childcarechoices.co.uk/

